3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-007874 23MAv2018 | LG | JD
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR21007209 e Tag Ty
D1 ADDED -32 AND -42 22MAR2023 | ROY |CLT
2151981 -1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL | ECR-23-18423] 150062023 | JWC | TE
2151981-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151981-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /g
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151981-1 E TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151981-2 E TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151981-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151981-2 E TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T 21510817 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- - - Lt - - - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
N e 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
- ] | I | - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA e 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F N - L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 S R S A O A I R I 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- | | - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY | -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 1239
408-35042 - | 1 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- bl - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- bl - | - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
‘ 3\ - bl - | - | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 -CB RECEPTACLE - | | - - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] |- P ~ | - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-18464 - ) - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
appl 1eaTonEd A N N R B R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION - - - Nl -t 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
e 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl SEAL INSULATION e 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE T 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
1670146-1 1670146-2 0631422 @0.9-1. 3mm e 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
16707146-3 967067-1 @1 4-2. 1mm - | | | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
2098582 | D 1.35-1.9mm -2 el a2 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
e 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S\ - ! ! 1 ! ! 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 107
RS 0 95170 03 [ 037+/- 0011 T e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-2l 222222 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
[ 1] T 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
e 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |51
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
SN - | 1212 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & - | | -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 180. i L 1603585-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1005002 1 [oLR, OHSL, RoMd (NG X 20) 12
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE vt p g b 3-1702306-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R I R A 2 I 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zf: APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e leyeyeje 22| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L A A c84499c-2 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 129
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
e 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.
zﬁl - R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |21
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2l 2] 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
‘fi.THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N | | | | 1 W 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
e 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ||
N - Tt ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 e 4-1333202-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
e 2406411 SPACER I
: - |- : : 6
s WARNTIT NG S 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 ; ; 1 1 1 1 1 126338309*5541 EE?%ERCRNZEEQ%EEE ST é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Ayl i ittt 1 [635065.] CRINPER, TASILS 2
B e
©|-T7|-T72]-T71|-52|-51{-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
1% 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 18JUNZ20T3 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE Connectivi J()/
CHUK 00 18JUN20T3 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 18JUNZ2O T3 | NAME ‘
ATLANT ITC VERSTON - Jeepn pide Teed
e o 7 Applicator
S h own on 39S h c C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i : APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES = :
, , e A 00779 (C=215198]1 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ cormiorres oY THCO FLECTRONICS conroreTian. AL FIGHTS FESTRYED Ao|66 o
SEE SHEET
~teD I YPE
MECHANITCAL
/g::>REF
O
.6 REF
44 29%ZSL ;ﬁgi:: :: -
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
‘E’REF e s 43405
T\
| REF
B ﬁ A a TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION (56) (25)
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
(() W~l;;:> REF
QD 44 61+£0.095 .
DETAIL A JF (0 ;
DOUBLE ACTING ﬂz
PNEUMAT I C G T
WITH SENSORS L 4x
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SEE DETAILA - § @ ITEMFRSOONTLOHCOAJEESD AT
\ | l////‘i’REF
E?_f&%
CAM POSTTITONS N
=
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4

(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2151981

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
VT DWCN_CHEN 18JUNZOTS > TE Connectivity
CHﬁ 6U0 18JUN2OT3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 18JUNZ2O T3 | NAME ‘
mm WQ&@£R Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PAC I F IC v E R S ION _‘, E R M I N ATOR A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151987 - | E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151981-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151981-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS  /B\
7-2151981-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
T 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 -CB RECEPTACLE LT 71802377 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o 1 ;;ngigl TEE%EE%@EEEE SRR 522
?gﬁthiifmq['13o'W54W?jJW8464 LAl 90 mm L 000 070 TN “ [REFIREFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1ohi 1eat 1oy B 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
VI 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPUEDAL S ETCITE - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE — ] 1-1803083-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TSI T e 2091 3 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
5098587 ] B1.35-1 9 N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
S A N B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- : B 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 98
S17F =D/ om v REFERENCE SETT IS T e AL <
b nm B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 75mme 0.95+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 1.2 T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0.5mmz or 20AWG | 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 8.4 2212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
N - 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 53
B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
o8 B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
L] -] 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & ~ |2 p 2 2| c079383-5 |3CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 21 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 S B 26449922 |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
B 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Py c166083-c |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
Zﬁ\xﬁ;ngEgﬁRibfﬁg%E§NTéLéggnggKgglgﬁ%Fg%L@ﬁgﬁEFﬁgggﬁogLAT HD B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | AN~ b p b c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1-350885-4 STOP, SHEAR ]
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER W . ! ! ! 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 318707- | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
A N T ] ] 4-1333202-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 157. S R R 240641 - | SPACER g
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING B N 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N EEE 1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i B B 455888-71  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NP Teiioe007-8 (CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED I&M
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “1T-42)-2¢2)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 18JUNZ2OT3 o
PART SUBST I TUTE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION CCHEN O TE COHHGCJHVW)/
SHIT SAME AS I TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION i e o TBIN20T3 N — i/ZE;Hmrwww A 171053608
8-2151981-1] 215198]1-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803621-8 R OTAERNISE SpeciriE: (4P 1D TBIUNZOTS v \

[ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
8-2151981-2| 2151981-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803624-1 PACIFIC VERSION B oplc 2 FRODCT SPEC fpplicator
9-2151981-1]2-2151981-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§>{i::}§ii i RRPLICATION SPEC )

, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
9-2151981-2 | 2-2151981-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ bl S
_UBRICATOR DELETE All00779 (C=2151981 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
T " /@REF
O

1.6 REF
%1ﬁg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—4.3%+0.5

(e
1] Teoes

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION \ @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ ﬁmiﬁgﬁﬁlﬂ%ﬁffi///qllb REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

bouBsLt ACTING
PNEUMAT IC

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

T PO

@ == | iyzf’///ﬁ////4'l'
?ﬁ S S . > "aa’

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T e [ TGIINE0T SR
CHﬁ 6U0 18JUN2OT3 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 18JUNZ20 13 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -

POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R

MATER AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2 151981

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



